WHEREAS, the Grantee has been selected by the Maryland Forest Service to receive such grant assistance from 
the Community Forestry Catalyst Fund, and the Grantee has agreed to the provisions contained herein; 

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein and the receipt of a 
Grant in the amount of Four Hundred and Fifteen Thousand, One Hundred and Forty Six Dollars ($ 
415,146.00) the Parties agree to the following provisions: 

1. Term. This Grant Agreement (hereafter “Agreement”) shall be effective as of January 1, 2025 
(“Effective Date”) and shall expire without notice on December 31, 2027. The Parties agree that this 
Agreement is valid, binding, and enforceable upon the Parties from and including the Effective Date.